

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: February 15, 2022
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Claudia A. Garcia, Interim Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1218

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
SUBGOAL: 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements to J.A.R CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION, INC. for a total estimated award of \$891,196.90

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project consists of street improvements on Trowbridge Drive between Alley East of Pershing Drive and 50 lineal feet from Gateway US-54. enhancing the outlook of parkways and will include the addition of disability ramps in order to improve pathways and pedestrian accessibility. The scope of work will include but not limited to the demolition of existing sidewalk, driveways and appurtenances curb and gutter, milling existing 2" thick asphalt pavement. Roadway improvements shall consist of new pavement structure consisting of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC), striping. Improvements will also include new ADA/TAS compliant sidewalks and ramps, landscape and irrigation system and installation of traffic signs.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on December 21, 2021, December 28, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on December 21, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on December 23, 2021. There was a total of Ninety (90) viewers online; Nine (9) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$891,196.90

Funding Source: Community Development Block Grant & Street Resurfacing

Account: 471-2400-71240-580270-G7144CD51

Account: 532-2560-32040-522270-P22STYR3ART

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Michael J. Vonasek

Michael J. Vonasek, P.E.

For Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

Assistant Director of Construction

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **FEBRUARY 15, 2022**

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements to J.A.R CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION, INC. for a total estimated award of \$891,196.90. The project consists of street improvements on Trowbridge Drive between Alley East of Pershing Drive and 50 lineal feet from Gateway US-54.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	J.A.R CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION, INC. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I, Base Bid II, and Additive Alternate 1
Initial Term:	395 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$526,683.00
Base Bid II:	\$250,684.20
Additive Alternate 1:	\$113,829.70
Total Estimated Award:	\$891,196.90
Funding Source:	Community Development Block Grant & Street Resurfacing
Accounts:	471-2400-71240-580270-G7144CD51 532-2560-32040-522270-P22STYR3ART
District(s):	2

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to J.A.R CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION, INC., the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and that Del Mar Contracting, Inc. be deemed non-responsible for failure to provide proper documentation a satisfactory performance record.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Contact person:

Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1218
Capital Improvement, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-0065

**2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements
Bid Tab Summary**

	Bidder's Name	Base Bid I Plus Mobilization	Base Bid II Plus Mobilization	Sum Total Base Bid I Plus Base Bid II	Additive Alternate 1	Sum Total Base Bid I Plus Base Bid II Plus Additive Alternate 1
1	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	\$ 498,393.00	\$ 194,108.00	\$ 692,501.00	\$ 91,197.20	\$ 783,698.20
2	J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc.	\$ 526,683.00	\$ 250,684.20	\$ 777,367.20	\$ 113,829.70	\$ 891,196.90
4	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$ 567,156.15	\$ 281,205.35	\$ 848,361.50	\$ 136,661.74	\$ 985,023.24
6	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$ 607,246.29	\$ 286,941.00	\$ 894,187.29	\$ 152,638.86	\$ 1,046,826.15
5	Black Stallion Contractors	\$ 598,181.98	\$ 278,645.60	\$ 876,827.58	\$ 209,630.42	\$ 1,086,458.00
7	Horizone Construction 1, Ltd	\$ 616,409.57	\$ 288,884.26	\$ 905,293.83	\$ 189,118.67	\$ 1,094,412.50
3	HAWK Construction	\$ 494,000.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 833,000.00	\$ 423,248.00	\$ 1,256,248.00
8	Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc.	\$ 744,506.53	\$ 394,600.01	\$ 1,139,106.54	\$ 151,084.74	\$ 1,290,191.28
9	AAA General Contractors, LLC	\$ 810,572.30	\$ 374,933.26	\$ 1,185,505.56	\$ 150,075.11	\$ 1,335,580.67



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1					Left Blank Intentionally				
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$ 727.26	\$ 727.26	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
4	9	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$ 7,272.61	\$ 65,453.49 Contractor's price \$65,453.48	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64,350.00
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
6	1,979	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 19.64	\$ 38,867.56 Contractor's price \$38,859.73	\$ 48.76	\$ 96,496.04	\$ 13.20	\$ 26,122.80
7	3,686	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 7.27	\$ 26,797.22 Contractor's price \$26,806.84	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,163.80
8	3,890	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 18.91	\$ 73,559.90 Contractor's price \$73,555.17	\$ 15.50	\$ 60,295.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 64,185.00
9	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 4,943.40	\$ 88,981.20 Contractor's price \$88,981.13	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 65,340.00
10	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 4,943.40	\$ 79,094.40 Contractor's price \$79,094.34	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52,800.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
11	2,340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 77.89	\$ 182,262.60 Contractor's price \$182,261.77	\$ 41.00	\$ 95,940.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 131,274.00
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC ISLAND	\$ 10,385.29	\$ 103,852.90 Contractor's Price \$103,852.86	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00
13	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RENFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,745.43	\$ 24,436.02 Contractor's price \$24,435.97	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
14	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
15	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRINAGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 509.08	\$ 1,527.24 Contractor's price \$1,527.25	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00
16	150	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4 - INCH TRAIL MIX	\$ 13.09	\$ 1,963.50 Contractor's price \$1,963.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 6,105.00
17	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING	\$ 1,745.43	\$ 1,745.43	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
18	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 145.45	\$ 2,327.20 Contractor's price \$2,327.23	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 580.80
19	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 145.45	\$ 1,163.60 Contractor's Price \$1,163.62	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 167.20
20	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
21	500	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 128.40	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-21)				\$ 809,322.30 Contractor's Price: \$809,318.45	\$ 550,637.04	\$ 581,323.60			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,519.11	\$ 16,858.38			
Base Bid I plus Mobilization				\$ 810,572.30 Contractor's Price: \$810,568.45	\$ 567,156.15	\$ 598,181.98			



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9		
				Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II										
1				Left Blank Intentionally						
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – BASE BID#2	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 14,545.22	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS - BASE BID #2	\$ 727.26	\$ 727.26	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	
4	3	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – BASE BID #2	\$ 7,272.61	\$ 21,817.83	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00	
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – BASE BID #2	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 11,636.17	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	
6	12,827	SY	MILLING	\$ 2.18	\$ 27,962.86 Contractor's Price: \$27,985.73	\$ 1.20	\$ 15,392.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 21,164.55	
7	12,827	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 19.64	\$ 251,922.28 Contractor's Price: \$251,871.54	\$ 12.50	\$ 160,337.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 155,206.70	
8	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,943.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,471.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 12,701.70	
9	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 5.24	\$ 6,722.92 Contractor's Price: \$6,718.15	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,735.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,056.50	
10	12,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 1.02	\$ 12,240.00 Contractor's Price: \$12,217.98	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 26,400.00	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II									
11	1,945	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,983.90 Contractor's Price: \$1,980.33	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,364.58 Contractor's price: \$4,279.00
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 363.63	\$ 3,636.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,815.00
13	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 363.63	\$ 2,909.04	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,452.00
14	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 363.63	\$ 7,636.23 Contractor's price: \$7,636.24	\$ 324.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 6,699.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1-14)				\$	373,683.26 Contractor's Price: \$373,625.05	\$	273,014.90	\$	270,795.03 Contractor's price: \$270,709.45
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	1,250.00	\$	8,190.45	\$	7,850.57
Base Bid II plus Mobilization				\$	374,933.26 Contractor's price: \$374,875.05	\$	281,205.35	\$	278,645.60 Contractor's price: \$278,560.02
Sum Total Base Bid I Plus Base Bid II				\$	1,185,505.56 Contractor's Price: \$1,185,443.50	\$	848,361.50	\$	876,827.58 Contractor's price: \$876,742.01



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements
BID DATE: February 2, 2022

BID NO: 2022-0377

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
36	153	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 20.52	\$ 3,139.56 Contractor's Price: \$3,138.92	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,019.60
37	250	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 20.52	\$ 5,130.00 Contractor's Price: \$5,128.95	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 825.00
38	200	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 36.93	\$ 7,386.00 Contractor's Price: \$7,385.69	\$ 15.15	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00
39	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH INFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,051.58	\$ 4,103.16	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
40	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS	\$ 2,051.58	\$ 4,103.16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
41	136	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH EINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 68.39	\$ 9,301.04 Contractor's Price: \$9,300.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 7,629.60
42	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RENFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 5,470.88	\$ 10,941.76 Contractor's Price: \$10,941.77	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
43	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 13,677.21	\$ 13,677.21	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
44	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRIANGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 547.09	\$ 2,188.36 Contractor's price: \$2,188.35	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4,180.00
45	50	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 41.03	\$ 2,051.50 Contractor's price: \$2,051.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
46	971	SY	MILLING	\$ 9.57	\$ 9,292.47 Contractor's Price: \$9,296.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,844.90	\$ 7.70	\$ 71,552.02 Contractor's price: \$7,476.70
47	971	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 24.82	\$ 24,100.22 Contractor's price: \$24,104.23	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,137.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,021.50
48	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 15.04	\$ 1,460.38 Contractor's price: \$1,460.86	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,019.55 Contractor's price: \$1,195.50	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,388.53



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
49	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 15.04	\$ 1,460.38 Contractor's Price: \$1,460.86	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,796.35 Contractor's price: \$17,963.5	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,388.53
50	525	LF	FURNISH AND INST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 2.74	\$ 1,438.50 Contractor's Price: \$1,436.11	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,425.50
51	300	LF	FURNISH AN DINST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 2.74	\$ 822.00 Contractor's price: \$820.63	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 1,386.00
52	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 341.93	\$ 341.93	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00
53	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 341.93	\$ 683.86	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 374.00
54	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 341.93	\$ 683.86	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 638.00
55	1	LS	FURNISHANDINSTALLVIDEOIMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	\$ 16,412.65	\$ 16,412.65	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 17,787.00	\$ 17,787.00
56	4	EA	CONSTRUCT, FURNISH, AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE WITH LIDS	\$ 1,641.27	\$ 6,565.08 Contractor's price: \$6,565.06	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
57	720	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES	\$ 13.68	\$ 9,849.60 Contractor's price: \$9,847.59	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,376.00
58	360	LF	CONDUIT	\$ 25.55	\$ 9,198.00 Contractor's price: \$9,197.65	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,900.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 9		Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 9		Black Stallion Contractors El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 9			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1											
59			Left Blank Intentionally								
60	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		
61	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF NTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 273.54	\$ 273.54	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		
62	1	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 2,735.44	\$ 2,735.44	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00		
63	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 1,367.72	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00		
Sum Total Additive Alternate 1 (Items 36-63)				\$ 150,075.11	\$ 150,075.11	\$ 132,681.30	\$ 132,681.30	\$ 205,528.28	\$ 205,528.28		
				Contractor's price: \$150,075.43		Contractor's price: \$158,024.40		Contractor's price: \$ 141,452.96			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,980.44	\$ 3,980.44	\$ 4,102.14	\$ 4,102.14		
				Contractor's price: \$4,745.23		Contractor's price: \$4,745.23		Contractor's price: \$4,745.23			
Additive Alternate 1 plus Mobilization				\$ 150,075.11	\$ 150,075.11	\$ 136,661.74	\$ 136,661.74	\$ 209,630.42	\$ 209,630.42		
				Contractor's price: \$150,075.43		Contractor's price: \$162,765.13		Contractor's price: \$145,555.10			
Amendments Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes			
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes			



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1			Left Blank Intentionally						
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,474.25	\$ 2,474.25
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 989.70	\$ 989.70
4	9	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 61,200.00 Contractor's Price \$6,800.00	\$ 2,270.14	\$ 20,431.26 Contractor's price \$20,431.23
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 28,635.97	\$ 28,635.97
6	1,979	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,496.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 33,544.05	\$ 31.09	\$ 61,527.11 Contractor's Price \$61,524.38
7	3,686	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,116.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 14,006.80	\$ 3.96	\$ 14,596.56 Contractor's Price \$14,590.29
8	3,890	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 23.00	\$ 89,470.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 82,079.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 78,539.10 Contractor's Price \$78,551.47
9	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,120.33	\$ 56,165.94 Contractor's Price \$56,165.86
10	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,505.53	\$ 56,088.48 Contractor's Price \$56,088.45



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		HAWK Construction		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
11	2,340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 46.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 61.48	\$ 143,863.20 Contractor's Price: \$143,868.42
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC ISLAND	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 302.30	\$ 3,023.00 Contractor's Price \$3,023.02
13	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RENFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,752.15	\$ 66,530.10
14	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,045.30	\$ 18,045.30
15	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRINAGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,453.62	\$ 4,360.86
16	150	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4 - INCH TRAIL MIX	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 45.72	\$ 6,858.00 Contractor's Price \$6,858.61
17	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,169.08	\$ 1,169.08
18	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.07	\$ 641.12 Contractor's Price: \$641.13
19	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 22.84	\$ 182.72 Contractor's Price: \$182.70
20	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 29,014.14	\$ 29,014.14
21	500	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 5,320.00 Contractor's Price \$5,319.91
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-21)				\$	484,393.00	\$	488,901.85	\$	598,455.89 Contractor's Price \$598,464.87
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	14,000.00	\$	5,098.15	\$	17,953.68 Contractor's Price \$17,953.94
Base Bid I plus Mobilization				\$	498,393.00	\$	494,000.00	\$	616,409.57 Contractor's Price \$614,418.81



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II										
1			Left Blank Intentionally							
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – BASE BID#2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,474.25	\$ 2,474.25	
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS - BASE BID #2	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 989.70	\$ 989.70	
4	3	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – BASE BID #2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,769.32	\$ 20,307.96 Contractor's Price \$20,307.97	
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – BASE BID #2	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 19,131.77	\$ 19,131.77	
6	12,827	SY	MILLING	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,240.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,860.75	\$ 1.66	\$ 21,292.82 Contractor's Price \$21,237.51	
7	12,827	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 9.50	\$ 121,856.50	\$ 17.40	\$ 223,189.80	\$ 12.02	\$ 154,180.54 Contractor's Price \$154,212.29	
8	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,830.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,113.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,675.30 Contractor's Price \$11,670.67	
9	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 10.21	\$ 13,099.43 Contractor's Price \$13,094.37	
10	12,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 19,320.00 Contractor's Price \$19,299.11	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		HAWK Construction		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II									
11	1,945	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,570.75 Contractor's Price \$4,571.79
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 321.65	\$ 3,216.50 Contractor's Price \$3,216.52
13	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 399.59	\$ 3,196.72
14	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 334.02	\$ 7,014.42 Contractor's Price \$7,014.49
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1-14)				\$	190,108.00	\$	336,057.55	\$	280,470.16 Contractor's Price \$280,417.16
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	4,000.00	\$	2,942.45	\$	8,414.10 Contractor's Price \$8,412.51
Base Bid II plus Mobilization				\$	194,108.00	\$	339,000.00	\$	288,884.26 Contractor's Price \$288,829.67
Sum Total Base Bid I Plus Base Bid II				\$	692,501.00 Contractor's Price \$678,501.00	\$	833,000.00	\$	905,293.83 Contractors Price: Blank Left Blank



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		HAWK Construction		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
36	153	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 27.87	\$ 4,264.11 Contractor's Price \$4,254.57
37	250	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 5.93	\$ 1,482.50 Contractor's Price \$1,481.84
38	200	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 4,610.00 Contractor's Price \$4,610.03
39	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH INFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,153.11	\$ 6,306.22 Contractor's Price \$6,306.21
40	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,582.51	\$ 7,165.02 Contractor's Price \$7,165.03
41	136	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH EINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 272,000.00 Contractor's price \$8,000.00	\$ 63.93	\$ 8,694.48 Contractor's Price \$8,694.86
42	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RENFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,031.53	\$ 8,063.06
43	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 16,697.26	\$ 16,697.26
44	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRIANGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,428.88	\$ 5,715.52 Contractor's Price \$5,715.51
45	50	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 48.17	\$ 2,408.50 Contractor's Price \$2,408.34
46	971	SY	MILLING	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,456.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,427.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,932.55 Contractor's Price: \$2,618.37
47	971	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,224.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 17,963.50	\$ 12.31	\$ 11,953.01 Contractor's Price \$11,955.55
48	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 10.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 4,544.28	\$ 71.27	\$ 6,920.32 Contractor's Price \$6,919.98



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
49	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 2.00	\$ 194.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,786.90	\$ 33.55	\$ 3,257.71 Contractor's Price \$3,257.50
50	525	LF	FURNISH AND INST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,336.25 Contractor's Price \$2,338.16
51	300	LF	FURNISH AN DINST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 3.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 2,154.00 Contractor's Price \$2,152.59
52	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 321.65	\$ 321.65
53	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 399.59	\$ 799.18
54	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 334.02	\$ 668.04 Contractor's Price \$668.05
55	1	LS	FURNISHANDINSTALLVIDEOIMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 59,644.16	\$ 59,644.16
56	4	EA	CONSTRUCT, FURNISH, AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE WITH LIDS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00 Contractor's Price \$3,400.00	\$ 1,428.88	\$ 5,715.52 Contractor's Price \$5,715.51
57	720	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 741.60 Contractor's Price \$743.94
58	360	LF	CONDUIT	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 23.84	\$ 8,582.40 Contractor's Price \$8,583.65



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		HAWK Construction		Horizone Construction 1, Ltd		
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 9		El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 9		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1										
59			Left Blank Intentionally							
60	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,237.12	\$ 1,237.12	
61	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF NTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 494.85	\$ 494.85	
62	1	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 Contractor Price \$ 300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,796.15	\$ 8,796.15	
63	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 687.58	\$ 687.58	
Sum Total Additive Alternate 1 (Items 36-63)				\$	90,197.20	\$	421,137.18 Contractor's price \$156,889.18	\$	183,648.75 Contractor's Price \$182,330.67	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	1,000.00	\$	2,110.82	\$	5,469.92	
Additive Alternate 1 plus Mobilization				\$	91,197.20	\$	423,248.00 Contractor's price \$159,000.00	\$	189,118.67 Contractor's Price \$187,800.59	
Amendments Acknowledged					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		Yes	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1			Left Blank Intentionally						
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 26,112.80	\$ 26,112.80 Contractor's price: \$26,113.00
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00
4	9	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00 Contractor's price: \$8,000	\$ 9,093.60	\$ 81,842.40	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 78,246.00
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 27,048.00	\$ 27,048.00
6	1,979	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,685.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,622.00	\$ 25.67	\$ 50,800.93 Contractor's Price: \$50,802.00
7	3,686	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,488.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,269.60	\$ 6.44	\$ 23,737.84 Contractors Price: \$23,738.00
8	3,890	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,680.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 69,631.00	\$ 19.77	\$ 76,905.30 Contractor's Price: \$76,919.00
9	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 2,833.60	\$ 51,004.80 Contractor's Price: \$51,005.00
10	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 2,833.60	\$ 45,337.60 Contractor's Price: \$45,338.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
11	2,340	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 152,100.00	\$ 57.96	\$ 135,626.40 Contractor's Price: \$135,626.00
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC ISLAND	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 25,760.00
13	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RENFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 32,457.60 Contractor's Price: \$32,458.00
14	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 19,320.00
15	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRINAGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 1,233.60	\$ 3,700.80 Contractor's Price: \$3,671.00
16	150	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-4 - INCH TRAIL MIX	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.13	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,545.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,546.00
17	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR GRADING	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 45,080.00
18	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 1,545.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,546.00
19	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON SHRUBS	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 515.20 Contractor's Price: \$515.00
20	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,785.00	\$ 27,785.00	\$ 54,572.00	\$ 54,572.00
21	500	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 22,540.00
Sum Total Base Bid I (Items 1-21)				\$	511,683.00	\$	589,559.50	\$	722,821.87 Contractor's Price: \$589,559.50 Contractor's Price: \$722,807.00
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	15,000.00	\$	17,686.79	\$	21,684.66 Contractor's Price: \$18,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$36,064.00
Base Bid I plus Mobilization				\$	526,683.00	\$	607,246.29	\$	744,506.53 Contractor's Price: \$607,559.50 Contractor's Price: \$758,871.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements				BID NO: 2022-0377					
BID DATE: February 2, 2022				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II									
1				Left Blank Intentionally					
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – BASE BID#2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS - BASE BID #2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 966.00
4	3	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – BASE BID #2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,093.60	\$ 27,280.80	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 13,524.00
5	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – BASE BID #2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 6,440.00
6	12,827	SY	MILLING	\$ 1.70	\$ 21,805.90	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,088.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 57,721.50 Contractor's Price: \$57,824.00
7	12,827	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 10.40	\$ 133,400.80 Contractor's Price: \$133,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 147,510.50	\$ 15.77	\$ 202,281.79 Contractor's Price: \$202,384.00
8	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 24,633.60	\$ 23.18	\$ 29,739.94 Contractor's Price: \$29,745.00
9	1,283	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 18,475.20	\$ 3.86	\$ 4,952.38 Contractor's Price: \$4,958.00
10	12,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,200.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 11,520.00 Contractor's Price: \$11,592.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II									
11	1,945	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,917.50	\$ 0.94	\$ 1,828.30	\$ 1.28	\$ 2,489.60 Contractor's Price: \$2,505.00
12	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 225.40	\$ 2,254.00
13	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 225.40	\$ 1,803.20 Contractor's price: \$1,803.00
14	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 8,114.40 Contractor's Price: \$8,114.00
Sum Total Base Bid II (Items 1-14)				\$ 243,784.20 Contractor's Price: \$232,984.20	\$ 279,741.00	\$ 383,106.81 Contractor's Price: \$383,410.00			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,493.20 Contractor's Price: \$19,320.00			
Base Bid II plus Mobilization				\$ 250,684.20 Contractor's Price: \$239,884.20	\$ 286,941.00	\$ 394,600.01 Contractor's Price: \$402,730.00			
Sum Total Base Bid I Plus Base Bid II				\$ 777,367.20 Contractor's Price: \$766,562.20	\$ 894,187.29 Contractor's Price: \$894,500.50	\$ 1,139,106.54 Contractor's Price: \$1,161,601.00			



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
36	153	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL INCLUDING TREES AND BOULDERS, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE, AND APPURTENANCES	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 34.77	\$ 5,319.81 Contractor's Price: \$5,321.00
37	250	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AND HEADER CURB	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 1,930.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,932.00
38	200	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH ROLLED CURB	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.76	\$ 5,152.00
39	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH INFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS WITH RIGHT OF ENTRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,833.60	\$ 5,667.20 Contractor's Price: \$5,667.00
40	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,833.60	\$ 5,667.20 Contractor's Price: \$5,667.00
41	136	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH EINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 69.55	\$ 9,458.80 Contractor's Price: \$9,459.00
42	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED ADA RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 4,636.80 Contractor's Price: \$4,637.00
43	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 19,320.00
44	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE WITH BREAKAWAY TRIANGULAR BASE, SIGN, POLES, AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 1,223.60	\$ 4,894.40 Contractor's Price: \$4,894.00
45	50	LF	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING WALL/FENCE/MASONRY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 2,254.00
46	971	SY	MILLING	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,650.70	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,747.80	\$ 6.44	\$ 6,253.24 Contractor's Price: \$6,253.00
47	971	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 341, TYPE C	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,536.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,166.50	\$ 18.67	\$ 18,128.57 Contractor's Price: \$18,134.00
48	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,165.20	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,864.32	\$ 28.33	\$ 2,750.84 Contractor's Price: \$2,751.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements										BID NO: 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1										
49	97.1	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SUBGRADE SCARIFY	\$ 8.00	\$ 776.80	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,398.24	\$ 11.59	\$ 1,125.39	Contractor's Price: \$1,126.00
50	525	LF	FURNISH AND INST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, WHITE)	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 2,026.50	Contractor's Price: \$2,029.00
51	300	LF	FURNISH AN DINST ALL4-INCH REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 1, YELLOW)	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	Contractor's Price: \$1,352.00
52	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (TURNING)(100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 216.38	\$ 216.38	Contractor's Price: \$216.00
53	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 216.38	\$ 432.76	Contractor's Price: \$433.00
54	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC BIKE SYMBOLS (100 MILS, WHITE)	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 367.08	\$ 734.16	Contractor's Price: \$734.00
55	1	LS	FURNISHANDINSTALLVIDEOIMAGE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 20,826.96	\$ 20,826.96	Contractor's Price: \$20,827.00
56	4	EA	CONSTRUCT, FURNISH, AND INSTALL GROUND BOXES COMPLETE WITH LIDS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 5,152.00	
57	720	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLES	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 2,779.20	Contractor's Price: \$2,782.00
58	360	LF	CONDUIT	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 11,592.00	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Trowbridge Drive Improvements **BID NO:** 2022-0377
BID DATE: February 2, 2022 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				J.A.R Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 9		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 8 of 9		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 9	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: Additive Alternate 1									
59			Left Blank Intentionally						
60	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING PERFORMED BY RPLS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
61	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION AND POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF NTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 644.00
62	1	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00
63	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF SW3P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES – ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00
Sum Total Additive Alternate 1 (Items 36-63)				\$	112,829.70	\$	148,638.86	\$	146,684.21
				Contractor's Price: \$38,160.00				Contractor's Price: \$146,701.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 3% of Base Bid)				\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,400.53
				Contractor's Price: \$12,880.00				Contractor's Price: \$159,581.00	
Additive Alternate 1 plus Mobilization				\$	113,829.70	\$	152,638.86	\$	151,084.74
				Contractor's Price: \$39,160.00				Contractor's Price: \$159,581.00	
Amendments Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	

2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements

View List

1	AAA General Contrato	Skertchly, Edgar
2	AAndS Contractors In	Armendariz, Socorro
3	Abescape	Gallegos, Mari
4	Above All Constructi	Crain, Ashley
5	Accent Landscape Con	Counts, Tim
6	ADM Landscaping And	Diaz, Alfredo
7	Allen Concrete, Inc.	Allen, Miguel
8	AMTEK	Rugh, John
9	AREDI Enterprises, L	DIAZ, REBECA
10	Arrow Building	McGlohon, Tyler
11	B.F. Builders Group,	Fraire, Julio
12	Bain Construction	ortiz, jorge
13	BGC	Garcia, Michael
14	BidJudge.com	Bid, Judge
15	Black Stallion Contr	Luna, Hector
16	CEA Group	Concha, David
17	CJ Desert Constructi	Lira, German
18	CMD Endeavors	Brayan, Chavarria
19	Construct connect	Douglas, Matthew
20	ConstructConnect	STINSON, MORGAN
21	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela
22	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
23	CSA Constructors	Oney, Hilary
24	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE
25	Deltek	Management, Source
26	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
27	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
28	Dustrol Inc.	Alshouse, Aaron
29	ECM International	Lujan, Rosie
30	El Paso Sanitation S	Soto, Lorena
31	ES And ASSOCIATES	ALWAGFI, RACHAEL
32	FloWar	Flores Warnock, Paula Patricia
33	Fortuna Financial An	Gutierrez, Luis
34	GCC Sun City Materia	Torres, Angelica
35	Global Containers An	Gamez, Alejandra
36	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie
37	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
38	Horizone Const. 1 LT	De Stefano, Luis Rene
39	Huitt-Zollars Inc.	Monarrez, Francisco
40	i- Sourcing Technolo	Balai, Rakesh
41	International Eagle	Leos, Joaquin

2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements

View List

42	J.D. Abrams L.P.	Kincaid, Kenneth
43	JAR Concrete Inc	Monica, Lombrana
44	JMR Demolition	Flores, Hugo
45	Jobe Materials	Paredes, Raul
46	Jordan Foster Constr	Figueroa, Joseph
47	Keystone GC, LLC.	Guillen, Francisco
48	LOI ENGINEERS	Olague, Bernardino
49	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
50	Martinez Brothers Co	mota, pablo
51	McMillan And Associa	McMillan, Terry
52	Mirador Enterprises	Villanueva, Veronica
53	MoboTrex, Inc.	Lanning, Cody
54	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
55	NINE DEGREES archite	Cesar, Molina
56	none	Johnson, Terence
57	NURAAMI	Hernandez-Bardan, Alberto
58	Pacific Inc	Doe, John
59	Perikin Enterprises	Silva, Luis
60	PMI Pavement Marking	HESSNEY, STEVE
61	Prime Irrigation And	Ortiz, Lupe
62	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
63	QTO Solutions	Uddin, Nisar
64	RBM Engineeering, In	Morris, Bryan
65	RDZ BUILD	Rodriguez, Manny
66	RGD innovations	Dominguez, Michael
67	SAAB SITE CONTRACTOR	SAAB, EDWARD
68	Santana Contracting	Arenivar, Albert
69	Satarain Constructio	Satarain, Joe
70	sdaf	dsf, sdfa
71	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
72	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION	ALLEN, STEVE
73	Straight Edge Contra	Garay, Antoinette
74	Sundt Construction	Smith, Brian
75	The Marvin Group	Coppola, Laine
76	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
77	Tri-State Electric,	Motta, Alejandro
78	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette
79	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
80	West Texas General C	Valdez, Angel
81	Win Supply	Garcia, Mark
82	Xceed Resources	Sanchez, Eddie

2022-0377 Trowbridge Drive Improvements
View List

83	Ztex Construction	Construction, Ztex
84		Martinez, Jessica
85		Banquil, Lovely
86		James, Hardison
87		Watson, Frank
88		MARTINEZ, ALONSO
89		Alfonso, Rodriguez
90		Carrera, Jose